

40th Avenue Sidewalk Improvement
 Contract No: 201627294

62 Days

Sky Blue Builders, LLC
 Travelers Casualty & Surety Co
 Goodland Construction Inc
 Hartford Fired Insurance Co

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	UnitPrice	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
202-00204	Removal of Curb, Gutter and Sidewalk	38	LF	\$7.50	\$285.00	\$ 8.84	\$ 335.92	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2000	SY	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 17.69	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 23,000.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	116	LF	\$20.00	\$2,320.00	\$ 22.11	\$ 2,564.76	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,350.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1450	SF	\$1.25	\$1,812.50	\$ 3.68	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,075.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	190	CY	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 22.11	\$ 4,200.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	190	CY	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 7,001.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,220.00
208-00005	Erosion Log [Rock Sock]	120	LF	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,020.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	430	LF	\$2.50	\$1,075.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 791.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,252.85	\$ 1,252.85	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	32	LF	\$7.50	\$240.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 353.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	4	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 368.48	\$ 1,473.92	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 736.87	\$ 736.87	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
212-00100	Tree Retention and Protection	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 736.87	\$ 736.87	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00
212-01200	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,085.08	\$ 5,085.08	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching)	495	TON	\$170.00	\$84,150.00	\$ 122.34	\$ 60,558.30	\$ 125.00	\$ 61,875.00
507-00000	Concrete Slope and Ditch Paving	2	CY	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 810.67	\$ 1,621.34	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	285	LF	\$160.00	\$45,600.00	\$ 128.97	\$ 36,756.45	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,525.00
603-10180	18 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	46	LF	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 176.87	\$ 8,136.02	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00
604-16005	Inlet Type 16 (5 Foot)	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,895.75	\$ 5,895.75	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
606-00720	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CC)	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00
608-00004	Concrete Sidewalk (4 Inch)	825	SY	\$45.00	\$37,125.00	\$ 51.38	\$ 42,388.50	\$ 39.50	\$ 32,587.50
608-00005	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch) (Special)	270	SY	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 112.46	\$ 30,364.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	135	SY	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$ 132.65	\$ 17,907.75	\$ 67.50	\$ 9,112.50
608-00098	Sidewalk Chase (1' Wide)	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 221.09	\$ 884.36	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
609-00001	Curb Cut	355	SY	\$75.00	\$26,625.00	\$ 60.43	\$ 21,452.65	\$ 67.50	\$ 23,962.50
609-00002	Alley Cut	115	SY	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 8,475.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 7,762.50
609-21020	6" Curb and Gutter - 2' Pan	1690	LF	\$25.00	\$42,250.00	\$ 19.49	\$ 32,938.10	\$ 22.50	\$ 38,025.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	30	EACH	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$ 51.59	\$ 1,547.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class 1)	9	SF	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$ 44.22	\$ 397.98	\$ 35.00	\$ 315.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Post (2"x2" Tubing)	36	LF	\$12.00	\$432.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 1,326.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,620.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 250.57	\$ 250.57	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,053.33	\$ 4,053.33	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
626-00001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,723.00	\$25,723.00	\$ 8,106.66	\$ 8,106.66	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	24	GAL	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$ 221.09	\$ 5,306.16	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,720.00
629-01050	Monument Box	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,473.94	\$ 2,947.88	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
629-01065	Survey Monument	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 589.58	\$ 1,179.16	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 736.97	\$ 1,473.94	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
630-00001	Construction Phase Traffic Control	1	LS	\$28,642.50	\$28,642.50	\$ 29,478.75	\$ 29,478.75	\$ 43,555.00	\$ 43,555.00
630-00002	Testing & Quality Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,523.91	\$ 10,523.91	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00

40 items

TOTAL **\$416,115.00** **\$ 403,893.03** **\$ 424,350.00**